The Defendant approached the Claimant for settlement after the service of Default 

Summons on him by substituted means. Both parties appeared in court on the 16th 

day of April, 2024 and agreed between themselves as per the terms below; 

1. The defendant shall pay the sum of One Million, Eight Hundred and Eighty 

Thousand Naira (N1, 880,000.00k) only, to the Claimant in four instalments, 

starting from 1st of May, 2024 and shall ends on the 1st of September, 2024. 

2. The agreement between parties shall be made the judgment of the court in 

this case. 

In the circumstance of the above terms, judgment is hereby entered as per the